

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 737/2019  
WP(C) No. 1315/2019  
CM No. 2762/2019[1/2019]

Mohd. Salim .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Objections be filed within four weeks.

List again on 30.10.2019.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
21.08.2019  
(MUNEESH)