

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 737/2019
[WP(C) No. 1315/2019]
CM No. 2762/2019[01/2019]

Mohd. Salim

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

v/s

State and others

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is
granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 30.03.2020.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu
27.01.2020
Tarun