

Sr. No. 47

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 737/2019

Mohd. Salim

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.01.2023

List for consideration on 13.03.2023.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
30.01.2023
Shivalee