

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 737/2019

Mohd. Salim

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

vs

State of J & K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.07.2025)

Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned GA seeks adjournment to file latest report with regard to the pendency of cases regarding RET matters, before the Apex Court.

Let the same be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **21.07.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.07.2025
Diksha