

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 737/2019

Mohd. Salim

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajveer Singh Isher, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate
vice Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

01. The present writ petition pertains to RET Scheme which is pending consideration before the Supreme Court of India, therefore, further proceedings in this case are deferred.

02. Be listed on **29.05.2026**.

Jammu
01.04.2026
Shivalee

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

